ADM INSTRUMENT ENGINEERING
21 GARDEN BOULEVARD
DINGLEY VILLAGE,  VICTORIA  3172
PHONE: (03) 9551 6922,  FAX: (03) 9551 6977
Email: sales@admtech.com.au
POWER SOURCE Control Transformers
Series T –240V/24V AC Control Transformers
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 240V AC
Frequency 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 24V AC
Rating 20VA to 800VA
Insulation Class H (155oC)
Temperature Rise 60oC
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS    DIMENSIONS
Model Rating A B C D E Weight
T20-240-24 20VA** 67mm 58mm 65mm 70mm ** 0.9 kg
T40-240-24 40VA 78mm 72mm 95mm 56mm 46mm 1.4 kg
T63-240-24 63VA 78mm 72mm 95mm 56mm 46mm 1.5 kg
T100-240-24 100VA 85mm 75mm 98mm 64mm 62mm 1.83 kg
T160-240-24 160VA 96mm 92mm 110mm 84mm 73.5mm 2.5 kg
T250-240-24 250VA 96mm 100mm 110mm 84mm 85mm 3.4 kg
T400-240-24 400VA 120mm 100mm 130mm 90mm 85mm 5.55 kg
T630-240-24 630VA 150mm 110mm 155mm 122mm 90mm 8.4 kg
T800-240-24 800VA 150mm 130mm 155mm 122mm 105mm 9.5 kg
** Saddle Mount Bracket
FEATURES
• Low Loss Iron core
• Separate Insulated Windings
• Fully Impregnated with Tropic Proof Anti
Fungus Varnish
• Manufactured to AS/NZ3108-1994
• Slotted Holes for Fast Installation
• Quality Terminal Blocks
• 1 Year Warranty
• Optional DIN Rail Mounting Clip